

T.S-13/17 (CIS-82/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000008-2017)

Order No. 231 Dated 25/04/2025

Today is fixed for awaiting order.
Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate,
No final order is drawn in the J.Misc Case.

Fix : 10/06/2025 for awaiting of J.Misc case.

S/d- Lipika Das

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

J.Misc – 02/18 (CIS- 09/08)
(CNR- WBWM11-000092- 2018)

Order No. 232 Dated 25/04/2024

Order no - 231 , dated 25.04.2025

Today is fixed for passing orders in respect of two petitions dated 24.07.2024 by the defendant no 2 and a petition under O 6 R 17 of CPC dated 27.02.2025 filed by the petitioners.

Both parties file the representative haziras through their Ld. Advocate.

Petition dated 24.07.2024 is taken up firstly for passing order.

The O.P no 2 of this J.Misc submitted before this Court that O.P. no 1 is his lmarried wife aand she has already filed her written objection on 14.02.2020 and contesting the J.Misc. and now the O.P. no 2 is willing to contest the present J. Misc. by adopting the contents of the written objection filed by the O.P. no 1.

The petitionre raired formal objection against this petition and they have not filed any written objection against this petition.

Heard & considered.

Persuing the case record this Court opined that adoption of the written objection of O.P. no 1 by the O.P. no 2 will not hamper or prejudice the petitioners in any manner. Hence , it is

ORDERED

that the petition dated 24.07.2024 by the defendant no 2 be and the same is here by allowed on contest. The O.P. no 2 is here by permitted and allowed to adopt the contents of the written objection filed by the O.P. no1.

Now the petition under O 6 R 17 of CPC dated 27.02.2025 filed by the petitioners is taken up for passing of order .

The petitioner submitted before this Court that they have failed to collect the actual and truepostal address of O.P. no 2/1 who is lving in different address and noe the petitioner are acquiated with the postal address of O.P. no 2/1 where she is living now .

The O.P. raised no objection against this petition .

Heard & considered .

On careful perusal of the case record this Court found that the serving of summons upon the O.P. no 2/1 is pending long and this Court could not find any impademen be causedt to any of the parties in allowing this petition . Hence , it is

ORDERED

that the petition under O 6 R 17 of CPC dated 27.02.2025 filed by the petitioners be and the same is here by allowed .

Next date 10/6/2025 is for filing amended petition by the petition

S/d- Lipika Das

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

T./S-44/14 (CIS-346/17)

Order No. 604 Dated 25/04/2023

Today is fixed for awaiting order.
Parties files their respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.
No final order is drawn in the J.Misc Case.

Fix : 02/07/2024 for awaiting order of J.Misc Case.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

J.Misc- 01/14 (CIS-14/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000433-2017)

Order No. 605 Dated 25/04/2024

Today is fixed for hearing of paper publication.
Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time for hearing on paper publication on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by petitioner is allowed.
O.P files hazira.

Fix: 02/07/2024 for hearing on paper publication.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

